\A The Ponds

Presentation Evening
2022

Thursday 15" December

Program



Special Guests:

Jennifer Weal
James Laird

Phil Scandizzo
Belinda Hunter
Andrew Fitzgerald
Rachel Jack
Kevin Conolly MP
Jeanie Brown
Lisa Crawford
Roland de Pree
John Hesse

Eddie Quispe
Paul Land
Chandar Varadhan

Program

Principal

Deputy Principal
Deputy Principal
Deputy Principal
Deputy Principal
Deputy Principal
Member for Riverstone
Principal

Principal

P&C President
Principal/Director
Senior Sales Executive
Sales Executive

Chef Financial Planner

Arrival of the Official Party

Acknowledgement of Country

National Anthem:

The Ponds High School

The Ponds High School

The Ponds High School

The Ponds High School

The Ponds High School

The Ponds High School
Parliamentary Secretary for Education
Riverbank Public School

John Palmer Public School

The Ponds High School

First National Real Estate The Ponds
First National Real Estate The Ponds
First National Real Estate The Ponds

Templeton (Aust) Financial Services

Lauren Loke, Jaeda Hua and Kathleen Dela Cruz

Welcome to Guests:

Principal’s Address:

P&C President Address:

Musical Item: Listen before | go

Performed by: Emily Campbell



Special Awards

Premier’s Reading Challenge

Medal: Krish Baradia
Shayaan Faruque
Evie Heckmann
Bailey Hyde
Ruby Lau
Manav Narayan
Ankit Rawal

Platinum Awards: Aryan Chinnanelli

Diya Urs

Japanese Language Competence

Distinction: Kathleen Dela Cruz
Daniel Devkota
Divya Girhotra
Sevan Hettiarachchy
Chloe Lee

Debater of the Year

Junior — Jenna Alhakak

Senior — Zehra Farooqi

ANSTO Hackathon
Sanjana Chandramohan

Prarthna Chauhan

Thehara Kuruppu
Prascheetha Muruganandam
Nithika Pidikiti

Thenuki Sedara

Kashvitha Sivareddy

Mia Stevens

Sarah Venayagam

Calum Wong



First National Real Estate Excellence in English Award

Avanitha Srikanth

Sristi Pannu

Community Spirit Awards

Environment — Ryan Farmer
Ponds Pride — Ariana Wibberley
STEM — Sarah Venayagam

Rueben F Scarf Award

Jacob Reece

Macquarie University Leaders and Achievers Award

Justina Dabas
Darci Pfister

Long Tan Youth Leadership and Teamwork Award
Nikki Subagyo

Long Tan Future Innovators

Tanvi Sahay

School Service

Aleksey Lyubomskiy

Victor Chang Cardiac Research Institute Award
Phoebe Cseh

Harneet Dhaliwal

Upasana Jayswal

Financial Literacy Award
1° Shaurya Vajhula
2" Mahnoor Rizvi
3" Dominic Litchfield
A™ Arpit Aryal
Highly Commended — Shubh Patel

Dance Video: Paint it Black

Performed by: Senior Dance Ensemble



Year 7
Zainab Abdul Wajid

Tara Acharrie

Rayna Agarwal
Lucinda Barnett
Eeshal Butt

Aimee Halim

Tamar Harpaz
Ruby-Rose Hernandez
Dhyey Jain

Jessica Jessu

Riva Joshi
Methuli Kalupahana

Risha Kamdar
Anvi Karanjkar
Nikitha Krishnakumar

Danish Meghwar
Charmy Mody

Nikhil Mogili
Nidhi Nair
Qi Yuan Ng

Isabella Ngo
Hanya Padhya
Piper Partington

Evin Paruvilankel

Bianca Perry
Jessica Perry
Nivedha Pillai

Zoe Pracny-Strass

Academic Awards

1st
3rd
1st

1st
1st
2nd

1st
1st
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
3rd
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
1st
3rd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
1st
3rd
3rd
2nd

Textiles

Technology - Engineering Systems
Technology - Food Technology and
Argriculture

Technology - Engineering Systems
Drama

Technology - Food Technology and
Argriculture

Drama

Technology - Crack the code
Drama

Mathematics

Music

Visual Arts

History

Japanese

English

Visual Arts

Textiles

Geography

History

Technology - Metal

Science

Technology - Crack the code
Science

Visual Arts

Japanese

Music

Japanese

History

Technology - Engineering Systems
Technology - Timber

Technology - Crack the code
Technology - Metal

PDHPE

PDHPE

Technology - Timber

Textiles



Sufia Rahman

Taylor Santoro-Hulls

Tejas Sethi

Sanchith Shiva Kumar

Diya Subbash

Tasmey Thilak
Ananya Vontel
Justin Yong

Year 8

Ridhwan Ajeesh
Aaron Behdasht
Oliver Bennion
Kabir Bhardwaj
Kiara Brazzill
Paakhi Chaturvedi
Arnav Chopra

Caitlin Darlow

Azaan Effendi
Calem Fyfe
Shua Gade
Divya Girhotra

Shaldeen Gorthi

Mikhaila Gumatay
Tanvi Gupta
Claudia Hanna

Brock Hobby
Eunice Jung

Paul Jung
Devanshi Khatodia

Mollie Kral
Rajveer Masrani
Evan Mathew
Lily McGuiness

Risa Narsinh

Alwyn Patel

3rd
3rd

1st
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
3rd

1st
1st
2nd
3rd
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
3rd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
1st
1st
3rd
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd

English

Technology - Food Technology and
Argriculture

Technology - Timber

Science

Music

Technology - Metal

English

Geography

Mathematics

History

Music

Technology - Crack the code
Science

PDHPE

Technology - Engineering Systems
Mathematics

Geography

PDHPE

Technology - Metal

Technology - Timber

Technology - Metal

Technology - Food Technology and Agriculture
Japanese

Geography

Technology - Timber

Textiles

Technology - Food Technology and Agriculture
Geography

Technology - Timber

Music

Technology - Crack the code
Mathematics

English

Mathematics

Technology - Engineering Systems
English

Science

Music

Japanese

Science

PDHPE



Amrutha Pondala
Diya Rajpal
Kamal Sa'di
Ahalya Sajeesh
Nygel Shah
Arshia Sharma
Viraj Thakur
Rhea Thomas
Lachlan Wickman
Sanah Wilson

Year 9

Isabella Achten
Annalise Acraman
Anushka Adhikary
Jai Autar

Tom Barrett
Kinsey Barry
Austin Boyd

Sanjana Chandramohan

Alex Christie

Abigail Collins
Jack Edwards
Eray Evir
Maheen Faisal
Addison Formosa
Cooper Gleeson
Jett Gleeson

Rakshitha Gowri Kesavraj

Michal Harpaz

Sevan Hettiarachchy

Fiona Hosein
Siddarth Kannan

3rd
3rd
3rd
1st
3rd
2nd
3rd
3rd
1st
3rd

3rd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

1st

1st
1st
2nd
1st

1st
1st
2nd
1st
3rd
1st
1st
1st
1st
3rd
1st

1st
2nd
1st
1st

Visual Arts

Textiles

Technology - Engineering Systems

Visual Arts

Japanese

Textiles

English

History

Technology - Crack the code

Technology - Food Technology and Agriculture

Mathematics 5.1

Timber - Core 2: General Timber
Mathematics 5.2

Electronics - Core 2: Electronics Two
Mathematics 5.1

Food Technology 2

Sports Performance

Information and Software Technology - Core
1: Database Design

Information and Software Technology - Core
2: Website Development

Multimedia - Core 1: Design (Graphics and Web)
Multimedia - Core 2: Video Production
History

Information and Software Technology — Game
Programming

Design and Technology - Jewellery Design
Timber - Core 1: General Timber
Mathematics 5.1

Visual Arts - Photography 1

Mathematics 5.2

High Performance - Volleyball

Drama - On the Spot (Improvisation)
Anatomy and Physiology

Commerce - The Consumer and Business World
Geography

Information and Software Technology - Game
Programming

Japanese 2

Mathematics 5.3

Visual Arts - Photography 1

Geography



Sinethma Karunatilake 1st History

1st Visual Arts - Drawing
2nd English
Darcy Kelly 1st Dance - Jazz and Contemporary
1st Dance - Performance and Composition
2nd PDHPE
Ruby Lau 1st Design and Technology - Jewellery Design
1st Food Technology 1
1st Textiles 1
3rd English
Aleksey Lyubomskiy 1st Trade Maths
Alisha Mathew 1st Food Technology 2
Shayan Mepani 1st Money Matters
Kye Michell 1st PDHPE
1st High Performance - Soccer
1st iSTEM - Engineering Fundamentals
Ayan Motani 1st Mathematics 5.2
Prascheetha Muruganandam 1st Geography
1st Japanese 1
3rd Science
Sanna Nagpal 3rd History
3rd Mathematics 5.3
Shabad Nagpal 1st Commerce - Towards Independence
1st iISTEM - Motion and Mechatronics
3rd PDHPE
Kash Nayyar 1st Music - Recording Industry Skills
Piper O'Malley 1st Metal - Core 1: General Metal
Sristi Pannu 1st English
Imogen Peddle 1st Visual Design - Visual Design 1
Shania Puranik 1st Timber - Core 2: General Timber
Sasha Quinn 1st Sports Fitness
Ranbir Sandhu 1st Metal - Core 1: General Metal
Mifal Hamdan Shaik Dawood 1st Information and Software Technology — Core

2: Website Development

Pakhi Singh 1st Information and Software Technology —
Robotics and Artificial Intelligence
Raayan Thanawala 1st Money Matters
Diya Udayakumar 1st Electronics - Core 1: Electronics One
Sarah Venayagam 1st Science
1st History - History's Mysteries
1st Sports Medicine

Anoushay Zaidi 1st Geography - Political Geography



Year 10

Parsana Abbasnia 2nd Mathematics 5.3
Derell Akrong 1st Visual Arts - Ceramics
Aayan Amir 1st Electronics - Module 3: Electronics —

Specialised (Year 10 only)

Mariam Atta 1st Visual Arts - Advanced Visual Arts
Lachlan Boyd 1st PDHPE
1st Sports Coaching
Abigail Burns 1st Design and Technology - Fashion Design
1st Visual Arts - Painting
1st Visual Design - Visual Design 2
Kathleen Dela Cruz 1st English
1st Geography
1st Design and Technology - Graphics Design
1st Design and Technology - Industrial Design
1st Japanese 3
2nd History
Purva Deshpande 1st Information and Software Technology - App

Development

Nand Desai 2nd PDHPE
Daniel Devkota 1st Japanese 4
Jemima Dredge 1st Drama - Putting it Together (Playbuilding)
1st Visual Arts - Ceramics
2nd PDHPE
Juliana Ghetto 1st History at the Movies
Natalya Ghetto 1st Textiles 1
1st Visual Arts - Ceramics
Regan Gundry 1st Design and Technology - Interior Design
Alvera Hirani 1st Design and Technology - Jewellery Design
3rd Science
Jessica John 1st History - History of Warfare Technology
Anastasia Karlaftis 1st Mathematics 5.2
1st Drama - Putting it Together (Playbuilding)
Harleen Kaur 1st Food Technology 4
Bhavya Kaushik 1st History - CSl in the Ancient World
3rd Geography
Lachlan Kral 3rd Mathematics 5.1
Arin Kuba 1st Commerce - Economics and Business in Action
Nehal Lal 1st iSTEM - Aeronautical Engineering
Aiswarya Madhu 1st Preparing for Senior Maths (Yr 10 only)
Jayden Millar 1st Music - Music Essentials

Vivian Miller 3rd History



Lenni Mountford
Charan Nakka

Abhishek Oberoi
Niveditha Santhosh

Mahiar Shams
Sadaan Sharjeel
Emily Sheen
Armaan Singh

Katherine Soewono

Kristlyn Thomas

Alyssa Timbs
Daniel Tony
lahna Von Meyer
Ariana Wibberley

Dhyanasai Yelamanchili

Ana Zastavnikovic

Year 11

Mahmoud Alhyari

[sabella Atack
Akshita Batta

Ashmeeta Bilash

Noah Bradshaw
Jackson Brunt

Bailey Cousins
Phoebe Cseh
Justina Dabas

Harneet Dhaliwal

1st
1st
1st

3rd
1st
3rd
2nd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

2nd
2nd
2nd
1st

1st
1st
1st
3rd
1st
1st
1st

3rd
3rd
2nd
1st
1st
3rd

Mathematics 5.1

Electronics - Core 2: Electronics Two
Information and Software Technology - App
Development

Mathematics 5.2

Food Technology 3

English

Mathematics 5.2

Visual Arts - Photography 2

Child Studies 2

Preparing for Senior Maths (Yr 10 only)
Science

Mathematics 5.3

Multimedia - Core 1: Design (Graphics and Web)

Information and Software Technology - App
Development

Mathematics 5.1

Commerce - Law and Politics

Drama - Putting it Together (Playbuilding)
Metal - Core 2: General Metal

Geography - World Disasters

History - Hitler to JFK

Child Studies 1

Mathematics Advanced
Mathematics Extension 1
VET- Hospitality

Work Studies

Business Studies

Economics

Legal Studies

Mathematics Advanced
Industrial Technology - Timber
Mathematics Standard
Personal Development, Health and Physical
Education

Community and Family Studies
Chemistry

Biology

Food Technology

Biology

Legal Studies



Zehra Farooqi
Taylor Gates

Valentina Guedez Mercado

Arwen Hine
Abhinav Jayswal
Harmilap Kasel
Jake Kerslake
Anthony Kolat
Dominic Litchfield

Abhi Naglapura
Manseerat Narula

Joie Nga

Ryan Ninnes
Hannah Osorno

Mahnoor Rizvi
Ella Robinson

Muskan Sandhu

Siddharth Satija
Benjamin Seta
Diya Singh

Michael Smoothy

Aaron Stone

Giovanna Tabanag
Lauren Twycross
Caitlin Unwin
Sophie Wilson
Shahmeen Zaidi

1st
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
3rd

2nd
3rd
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st

Society and Culture

Sport, Lifestyle and Recreation

English Studies

Industrial Technology - Timber
Japanese Continuers

Photography, Video and Digital Imaging
Information Processes and Technology
Modern History

Numeracy

Sport, Lifestyle and Recreation

Earth and Environmental Science
Business Studies

Engineering Studies

Physics

Visual Arts

Design and Technology

English Advanced

Industrial Technology - Multimedia
Ancient History

English Advanced

English Standard

VET- Hospitality

Mathematics Standard

Modern History

Personal Development, Health and Physical

Education

Economics

English Standard

Chemistry

Biology

Ancient History

English Advanced

Business Studies

Legal Studies

Mathematics Standard

Work Studies

English Studies

Software Design and Development
English Standard

Community and Family Studies
Community and Family Studies
Music 1

English Extension 1



Alexandar Zastavnikovic

Year 7
Avanitha Srikanth

Year 8
Rakshya Regmi

Year 9
Vidun Silva

Year 10

Yoonji Jung

Year 11

1st
1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
2nd

1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd

1st Design and Technology
2nd Engineering Studies
3rd Physics

Dux

English
PDHPE
Mathematics

Geography

Technology - Metal
History
Visual Arts

Mathematics 5.3

High Performance - Cricket
Writing and Writers
Science

Geography

History

Science

Mathematics 5.3

Preparing for Senior Maths (Yr 10 only)
Investigating Science

English

Geography



Upasana Jayswal 1st
1st
1st
1st

1st

Official Closing

Exit of Official Party

Chemistry

Mathematics Advanced

Mathematics Extension 1

Personal Development, Health and Physical
Education

Physics

Wishing everyone a safe and happy holiday season.

The Ponds High School Staff

The Ponds

HIGH SCHOOL

*




Proud to be Platinum Sponsors to The Ponds High School
Alays here to lend a Helping Hand!

INTRODUCING YOUR
LOCAL AREA SPECIALISTS

= over 35 Ig,urer::rs real estate
....|:.|..r|..||..|..|

John & Michelle Hesse with their team of
Local Area Experts here to help you.

Call us today to arrange a FREE appraisal or consultation.

© 8883 2055 | www.hillsdirect.com.au

Hills Dlreci

R E AL s T A TE

We put qM first




